Phone (858) 578-7887 & (888) GO INTEC Fax (858) 578-4633 & (888) FX INTEC Specification subject to change without notice.
INTEC Controls, Inc., P.O. Box 12506, La Jolla, CA 92039 www.inteccontrols.com Printed in USA 080219
Direct Coupled, Spring Return Actuators, 135 in-lb
DESCRIPTION
Electronic, motor-driven, reversible, noiseless, direct coupled spring return
actuators with fail-safe control.
APPLICATION
Actuators may be easily installed by direct shaft mounting on air dampers,
shutters and butterfly valves in ventilation and air conditioning systems. The
mechanical spring return function operates only upon a power failure or
power interruption caused by an unsafe condition. Can be controlled by any
compatible electric or electronic analog controller, DDC/PLC control or
automation system.
FEATURES
• Direct coupled, easy to install
• Optional aux. switches
• Manual override
• Overload protected
SPECIFICATIONS
Control
Input signal On/Off, 2-wire
Electrical
Power supply
- GA-SRO135-120 120 VAC ± 15%, 50/60 Hz
- GA-SRO135-230 230 VAC ± 15%, 50/60 Hz
- GA-SRO135-024 24 VAC/VDC ± 20%, 50/60 Hz
Over voltage Up to 40 V, max. 5 sec.
Power consumption
- GA-SRO135-120 10.0 W (12.0 VA)
holding 7.0 W

three-year conditional)
GA-SRO135-120(230,024)
Spring Return
On/Off
• Tested for 60,000+ full operations
including safety strokes for
mechanical spring return
• Maintenance-free
• Five-year warranty
ISO 9001
Phone (858) 578-7887 & (888) GO INTEC Fax (858) 578-4633 & (888) FX INTEC Specification subject to change without notice.
INTEC Controls, Inc., P.O. Box 12506, La Jolla, CA 92039 www.inteccontrols.com Printed in USA 080219
GA-SRO135-120(230/024)
ORDERING INFORMATION
GA-SRO135-120 120 VAC
GA-SRO135-120-S2 120 VAC, w/(2) Aux. switches
GA-SRO135-230 230 VAC
GA-SRO135-230-S2 230 VAC, w/(2) Aux. switches
GA-SRO135-024 24 VAC/VDC
GA-SRO135-024-S2 24 VAC/VDC, w/(2) Aux. switches
OPTIONS
- S2 (2) Aux. switches SPDT 250 VAC, 5 (2.5) A,
built-in position adj. between 0-72° and
18-90°, incl. 3 ft. (0.9 m)